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Service. Frequency. Annual SubsidyFrequency.

Performed under Contract—c mtinued. £ s. d.

28
21
86
86

Carried forward .. - ..
Ormondville, South Norsewood, and Norsewood
Ormondville and Whetukura
Petane H.B. and Te Kuta
Takapau, Ashley-Clinton, and Makaret u

2,660 10 0
Twice daily .. 40 0 0
Four times weekly .. 50 0 0
Weekly .. .. 52 0 0
Daily, and thrice 65 0 0

weekly
Twice weekly .. 52 0 0
Daily .. .. 38 0 0
Daily .. .. 40 0 0
Thrice weekly . . \ n
Twice weekly .. f ,04 ° °Daily .. .. i 40 0 0
Twice weekly, Nov.- I 300 0 0

April; weeklv, May
-Oct.

Weekly .. .. 49 0 0
As required .. 20 0 0
Thrice weekly .. 48 0 0
Twice weekly . . 860 0 0

27
28
39
no

31
32

Waipawa, Tamumu, Pourerere, and Hlaekhead
Waipawa and Ongaonga
Waipawa and Tikokino
Waipukurau, Wanstead, Wallingford, and Porangahau

And Wimbledon and Herbertville
Wairoa and Prasertown
Wairoa, Prasertown, Omahanui, and Government

Accommodation-house, Waikaremoana

33
94
36
37

38
39

Waii-oa. Tuiiroa, and WahanTii
Wairoa Post-office and vessels in river
Woodville and Kumeroa
Napier, Port Ahuriri, Petane, Tangoio, Putorino,

Mohaka, Tnriroa, and Wairoa
Weber and Waione
Hastings and Whana

Thrice weeklv .. 55 0 0
Twice weekly . 80 0 0

Performed under Arranoei rENT.

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9 j

10
12
13
14
15
16
17
IS
19 I
20'

Anaroa and Pukehon
Hastings and Mahora
Hastings and Pukahu
Kiritaki and Oringi Railway-station
Maharahara West, Maharahara, and Matahiwi Railway-

station
Mangatuna and Weber and Dannevirke Junction
Napier and Pakowhai
Dannevirke, Awariki, Mangahei, and Ngapaeruru

j Nuhaka and Mangaone Valley
Opoutama and Nuhaka
Pakipaki and Railway-station
Putere and Wahanui
Ruakituri and mail-coach on Main Road
Takapau and South Makaretu
Waipawa and Railway-station
Waipawa and Argyle East
Waipatiki and Horoeka
Whakatu Railway-station and Mangateretere
Wairoa and Napier

Daily .. .. , 20 0 0
Daily .. .. 5 0 0
Daily .. .. 20 0 0
Daily .. .. ! 25 0 0
Thrice weekly .. 40 0 0

Twice weekly .. 25 0 0
Daily .. .. 20 0 0
Twice weekly .. 50 0 0
Weekly .. .. 20 0 0
Twice weekly .. 52 0 0
Daily .. .. 6 0 0
Weekly .. .. 24 0 0
Weekly .. .. 22 0 0
Twice weekly 40 0 0
As required .. 15 0 0
Daily .. ... 20 0 0
Thrice weekly .. 45 0 0
Daily .. .. 6 0 0
By special running. 20 0 0

10s. per trip, say
As required, 15s. per 10 0 0

trip, say
Daily (September- 10 0 0

April). Four times
weekly (May-Au-
gust)

Daily .. .. 25 0 0
Fortnightly ..
As required .. I 26 0 0
Four times daily 31 4 0
Daily .. .. 20 0 0
Twice weekly .. j 42 0 0
Thrice weekly .. 10 0 0
Daily .. .. 25 0 0

21 Wairoa Beach (landing and shipping mails)

22 Norsewood and Ngamoko

21
86
27
2S
21)

30
31
38

24
26
27
28
89
30
31
32 j

Dannevirke and Rangitane
Waikokopu, Opoutama, Nuhaka, and Morere
Landing and shipping mails at Napier Breakwater ..
Waipukurau Post-office and Railway-station
Dannevirke and Raumati
Ormondville, Whetukura, and Te Uri
Horoeka, Waimiro, and Waipatiki
Dannevirke and Ruaroa

Less contributions by other Department and by
5,227 14 0

settlers .. .. 170 0 0
5,227 14

170 0
0
0

Total "£5,057 14 0'£5,057 14 0
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