POSTAL DISTRICT OF NAPIER—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.			Frequency.		Annual Subsidy.			
Performed under Contract—con					mtinued.		£	8.	-
	Carried fo		• •	· · · ·			2,660		
23	Ormondville, South Norsewood,	and Nors	sewood	i	Twice daily			0	
24		• •			Four times we			0	
25				• •			1	0	
26	Takapau, Ashley-Clinton, and M			••	Daily, and weekly		65		
27	Waipawa, Tamumu, Pourerere,	and Blac	khead		Twice weekly		52		
28	Waipawa and Ongaonga Waipawa and Tikokino		• •	• •	Daily Daily		38		
29	Waipawa and Tikokino		<u>.</u> .				40	0) (
30	Waipukurau, Wanstead, Walling And Wimbledon and Herberty	ford, and ville	l Porar	ngahau 	Thrice weekly Twice weekly		104	0) (
31	Wairoa and Frasertown				Daily		40	0	•
32	Wairoa, Frasertown, Omahanni, and Government Accommodation-house, Waikaremoana				Twice weekly, April; week -Oct.		300	0) (
33	Wairoa, Turiroa, and Wahanui				Weekly		49	0	. (
34	Wairoa, Turroa, and Wanandi Wairoa Post-office and vessels in	 river	• •	• •	As required		20		
36			• •	• •	Thrice weekly	• •		ŏ	
37	Napier, Port Ahuriri, Petane,				Twice weekly	• •	860		
91	Mohaka, Turiroa, and Wairoa	Tungon	., I II		I THE WEEKIY	• •		J	•
38	Weber and Waione				Thrice weekly		55	0	(
39	Hastings and Whana	••			Twice weekly		80	_	
	Ререде	MED UND	ър Ат	PANCEI	(PNT				
1					Daily		90	Δ	
$\frac{1}{2}$		• •	• •		(To . 1)	• •	20	$0 \\ 0$	
3	Hastings and Mahora	• •	• •	• •		• •		_	
4	Hastings and Pukahu Kiritaki and Oringi Railway-star	·· tion	• •	• •	T. '1"	• •	25	0	
5	Maharahara West, Maharahara, a station	nd Matal	niwi Ra	ilway-	Thrice weekly	• •	40	_	
6	Mangatuna and Weber and Dan	nevirke J	Junetic	on	Twice weekly		25	0	(
7	Napier and Pakowhai		• •	• •	Daily		20	_	
8	Dannevirke, Awariki, Mangahei,	and Nga	paerur		Twice weekly		50	_	
9	Nuhaka and Mangaone Valley	••	٠		Weekly		- 00		
10	Opoutama and Nuhaka				Twice weekly		20	0	
12	Pakipaki and Railway-station				Daily			0	- (
13	Putere and Wahanui				Weekly		24	0	(
14	Ruakituri and mail-coach on Ma				Weekly		22		
15	m. 1 (1, 1, 1, M. 1,				Twice weekly	٠.,	. 40		
16	Waipawa and Railway-station				As required		15	_	
17	Waipawa and Argyle East				Daily		20	0	
18	Waipatiki and Horoeka				Thrice weekly		45	0	(
19	Whakatu Railway-station and M	[angatere	tere		Daily		6	0	(
20	Wairoa and Napier	••	••	• •	By special re 10s. per trip		20	0	(
21	Wairoa Beach (landing and ship)	ping mail	ls)	••	As required, 1		10	0	(
22	Norsewood and Ngamoko	••		••	trip, say Daily (Sept April). Fou weekly (Magust)	r times	10	0	(
24	Dannevirke and Rangitane				- Y.		25	0	(
25	Waikokopu, Opoutama, Nuhaka,			••	Fortnightly		į .	•	
27	Landing and shipping mails at N	Vapier Br	eakwa		As required		26	0	(
28	Waipukurau Post-office and Rail	way-stat	ion		Four times dai		i .	4	
29	Dannevirke and Raumati				Daily	•	1	0	
30	Ormondville, Whetukura, and To	e Uri		i	Twice weekly		42	0	(
31	Horoeka, Waimiro, and Waipatil				Thrice weekly		10	0	(
32	Dannevirke and Ruaroa	• •	• •	••	Daily		25	0	(
	Less contributions by other	er Depart	ment	and by	settlers		5,227 170		
1	Total			}			F£5,057		
1								7.4	•